



**EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

FOR

SHERIDAN 16-inch Waterline Replacement

BID NO. 53-23

August 1, 2023

In accordance with the Instruction to Bidders of the Contract Documents, the following revision to the Plans and/or Specifications shall become part of the Contract Documents and the Bidders shall acknowledge receipt thereof on their Bid Proposal.

EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

BROCK & BUSTILLOS INC.



Mirtha Solis
Senior Purchasing Agent
August 1, 2023

Hector Martinez, P.E.
Project Manager
August 1, 2023

*The EPWater representative's signature certifies that this Document shall become part of the Contract Documents for the referenced project. The signature is not a representation that the content of this document is technically correct.

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged in writing to El Paso Water Utilities as required by the bid documents.

VOLUME 1 – CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT FORMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

AD-1.01. SECTION 00010 – INFORMAL NOTICE

- A. PAGE 00010-1, FIRST PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Bid Submittal and Opening Date to “**August 22, 2023**”. Bid Submittal and Opening times remain unchanged.
- B. PAGE 00010-1, SEVENTH PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Pre-Bid Meeting Date to “**August 10, 2023**”. Pre-Bid meeting time remains unchanged.

AD-1.02. SECTION 00020 – INVITATION TO BID

- A. PAGE 00020-1, FIRST PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Bid Submittal and Opening Date to “**August 22, 2023**”. Bid Submittal and Opening times remain unchanged.
- B. PAGE 00020-1, SIXTH PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Pre-Bid Meeting Date to “**August 10, 2023**”. Pre-Bid meeting time remains unchanged.

AD-1.03. SECTION 00100 – INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- A. PAGE 00100-1, FIRST PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Pre-Bid Meeting Date to “**August 10, 2023**”. Pre-Bid meeting time remains unchanged.

Addendum No. 1, pages 1 through 2, shall become part of the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply thereto. The time provided for completion of the Contract is not changed. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all Addenda by number in the space provided in the Proposal.

*****END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1*****